

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1155/2017

KERALA STATE HAJ COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.127017/2017-APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA No.127018/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.129966/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.8014/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.13089/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.14231/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.31037/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION
WITH

W.P.(C) No.1182/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.132432/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.132430/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No.1178/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131616/2017-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.137933/2017-impleading party)

W.P.(C) No.1190/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.133965/2017-)

W.P.(C) No.1237/2017 (X)

(IA No.140188/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No.788/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION

Date : 31-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

Mr.Shariq Ahmed, Adv.

Mohd.Wasim, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms.Qurratulain, Adv.

Ms.Astha Deep, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr.Sulaiman Mohd.Khan, Adv.

Ms.Taiba Khan, Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

**For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)**

Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr.Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr.Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr.Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Vinay Kr.Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Sr.Adv.
Mohd.Ainul Ansari, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr.Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs.Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs.Beena Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr.B.N.Dubey, Adv.

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List after four weeks.

**(Chetan Kumar)
AR-cum-PS**

**(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar**